Date:

Race Group

Number of Starters
Number of Finishers

3/12/2011

63
62
Fastest Lap Car # 99,BMW Z 3,2:16.637,86.155 Mph

March Memories
SARRC/ECR/CCPS/PDX
North Carolina Region SCCA
VIRginia International Raceway

Official Race Results

Sanction # 11-E-1394-S
Classes-CCPS: ITA, ITB, ITC, ITR, ITS, IT7, SSB, SSC, SM, SRF, T3, Nasa Honda Challenge, E30, SSM SM5, ITT

Race Length 45 Min

Cr o IRT

ﬂ

RO SEA/LS

Track Length 3.27 Mi

Margin of Victory 29.813 Sec

Overall Average Speed 80.921 Mph
Time of Race 0:46:04.013 Min

Bst
Pos Car Class PIC Name Mem# Laps Best Time Speed Reg Make/Model Sponsor
1 99 ITR 1 Rickey Thompson 211725 19 2:16.637 86.155 055 BMWZ3 Penzoil/LNA Enterprises
2 81 ITR 2  Allan Haggai 302644 19 2:17.012 85.919 055 Acura Integra R
3 9 SRF 1 Steve Pence 336894 19 2:17.559 85.578 029 SRF SRF Jay Motorsports
4 75 SRF 2 Joelle Pence 359760 19 2:18.596 84.938 029 SRF SRF Jay Motorsports
5 78 SRF 3 Robert Kullas 327113 19 2:18.914 84.743 022 SCCA SRF
6 24 SRF 4 Mike Burke 051644 19 2:20.098 84.027 061 Ford SRF CYCLO Industries
7 44 SRF 5 Thomas Cirillo 288806 19 2:19.385 84.457 022 SRF SRF
8 94 ITA 1 Neal Harrison 310257 19 2:19.963 84.108 055 Nissan 240SX
9 97 SRF 6 Jeff Swann 268556 19 2:19.066 84.650 022 SCCA Enterprise SRF
10 86 SRF 7  Frank Clark 274146 19 2:20.379 83.859 055 SCCA SRF
11 08 SRF 8 Elizabeth Miller 304699 19 2:20.015 84.077 042 SCCA Enterprises SRF  Porcupine Racing
12 14 SRF 9  Julian Busby 183009 19 2:19.883 84.156 055 Specracer Ford Carolina Financial Partners
13 25 SRF 10 John Burke 235419 19 2:18.232 85.161 083 SRF
14 32 SRF 11 John Russell 346398 19 2:20.662 83.690 061 SCCA SRF
15 90 SM 1 Steve Bertok 285780 19 2:20.465 83.807 079 Mazda Miata
Dan Tiley 364539
16 18 SRF 12  Bill Horn 052082 19 2:19.690 84.272 042 Enterprises SRF
17 79 SM 2  Stephan Tisseront 385577 19 2:22.457 82.635 042 Mazda Miata
18 05 SM 3 Michael Hartberger 333069 19 2:22.653 82.522 094 Mazda Miata
19 71 SRF 13 Joseph Cooley 380803 19 2:20.463 83.809 055 Specracer Ford
20 74 SM 4 Nash Lawson 411446 19 2:22.761 82.459 061 Mazda Miata
21 91 SM 5 Russell Gee 348896 19 2:22.219 82.774 022 Mazda Miata
22 60 SM 6 John Peterson 122072 19 2:22.555 82.579 063 Mazda Miata
23 17 SM 7 Manuel Dasilva 361856 19 2:22.557 82.577 026 Mazda Miata
24 6 SM 8 Michael Rossini 345785 19 2:22.816 82.428 042 Mazda Miata
25 83 SRF 14 Geoff Herald 136092 18 2:21.275 83.327 039 SRF SRF
26 58 SRF 15 Joseph Wolf 347865 18 2:23.510 82.029 022 SCCA Enterprises SRF
27 46 SM 9 Peter Bogart 321598 18 2:22.176 82.799 034 Mazda Miata Carson Realty
Tom Fowler 89571
28 00 SM 10 Estus White 065532_6 18 2:24.307 81.576 061 Mazda Miata

Paul Perez 221182
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Steven Miller 304698
Zack Skolnick 342134
Philip Safriet 346041
Larry Webster 239277
Robert Mitchell 288430
Blair Stitt 232889

Bill OBrien 268361

Paul Overstreet 296514
Curtis Baldwin 271611
Keith Andrews 425773
Matthew Douglas 248774
Jeff Joyce 259890
Scott Malbon 227306_1
Attilio Albani 382845
Nick Leverone 200602
William O Brien 268361
Paul Overstreet 296514
Curtis Baldwin 271611

Kenneth Quartuccio 400146
Matt Fielding Russell 352497

Mark Senior 216174_1
Marc Schatell 279705
Brian Wright 402914
Brian Hooper 329456
Mike Spencer 282707_1
Brandon Collins 427105
Lee Collins 427103
Steven Layfield 376907
Gregg Seigart 55437
John Lindquist 347522
Frank Graham 378575
Chris Graham 378558
Michael Sperber 200828
Patrick Pardee 209092
Steve Strickland 089716
Drew Strickland 318799
Brad Sellars 422402
Grant MacDonald 367496
Derek Luney 123322
Thomas Hart 425723
Don Bayley 263620
David Sklarz 239158
Rob Foley 105164 _1
Todd Cohen 128531
Mark Seiler 330896

Ray Seiler 362738

Alex Phelps 274789_5
Stephen Phelps 274789
Craig Phelps 274789
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2:27.082
2:27.017
2:27.011

2:25.634

2:25.850

2:28.269
2:28.756

2:28.471

2:28.348

2:29.004

2:28.931

2:28.106

2:28.334

2:25.574

2:30.030

2:26.656
2:27.476

2:28.227

2:29.279

2:30.469
2:31.347
2:23.772
2:29.593
2:32.414

2:33.166
2:34.224
2:31.991

2:24.844

81.555
81.688
80.734
82.205
80.037
80.072
80.076

80.833

80.713

79.396
79.136

79.288

79.354

79.005

79.043

79.484

79.361

80.866

78.464

80.269
79.823

79.419

78.859

78.235
77.782
81.880
78.694
77.237

76.858
76.331
77.452

81.274

042
084
061
010
055
055
055

061

055

103
022

055

022

055

055

055

055

055

103

055
094

055

103

022
055
061
079
055

026
103
061

055

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda RX7

Mazda RX 7
Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata

Honda Civic

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
BMW Z3

Mazda Miata

Pontiac Fiero
Mazda Miata

Ford Focus

Mazda Protege

Volkswagen Golf
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata
Mazda Miata

Honda CRX Si
Nissan 200SX
Mazda Miata

Mazda Miata MX-5

Play Seat/Optic Nerve/Carbotech/ZSR

Flatout Motorsports

Overstreet European Motors

Lindquist Racing

Asheboro Ford

Vantage Motors/VW in Truro NS

RennGruppe Motorsports
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Derek Lugar 239505
Brad Sellars 422402
Heather Powers 180836
Steve Rose 384573
Jason Owenby 321254
Robert Thornton 254504
Rex Deffenbaugh 160079
Paul Perez 221182
Justin Deffenbaugh 160079_2
Andy Bettencourt 188967
Dick Hancock 269964 _1
Richard Wiehl 228951_1
Gregg Downer 297204_1

* Car 91 loss of 3 positions in class per GCR 6.1.1.B
** Car 04 loss of 4 positions in class per CCPS rules
*** loss of 1 position in class per CCPS rules

R - New lap record.
T - Transponder not functioning correctly - scored manually.
W-Waive points.

Results by AMB-it hardware and Track Timing Orbits and DSN software

2:25.040 81.164 022 Volkswagen Golf
2:33.035 76.924 055 Mazda RX 7
2:21.613 83.128 055 Mazda Miata

- 055 Mazda RX7

- 022 Mazda Miata
- 068 Mazda Miata
- 022 Enterprises SRF
- 042 Mazda Miata

Anna Crissman
Chief Timing & Scoring
3/13/2011 9:15

Vantage Motors/VW in Truro NS

Happy Jap's Auto Repair

Flatout Motorsports

Meathead Racing



